
2021-004627 Addendum 1.docx 6/4/2019 
Page 1 of 1 

 
 

Understanding the R&D and Testing Needs of Future PacWave Clients 

and Marine Energy Stakeholders  

 
RFI #2021-004627 

 
ADDENDUM NO. 1 

 
ISSUE DATE:  February 10, 2021 

 
CONTRACT ADMINISTRATOR:  

Ben Baggett, PacWave Contract Officer 
Construction Contracts Administration 

Email: ConstructionContracts@oregonstate.edu  

 
This Addendum is hereby issued to inform you of the following revisions and or clarifications to the above‐
referenced RFI and/or the Contract Documents for the Project, to the extent they have been modified herein. Any 
conflict or inconsistency between this Addendum and the Solicitation Document or any previous addenda will be 
resolved in favor of this Addendum.  Responses shall conform to this Addendum. Unless specifically changed by 
this Addendum, all other requirements, terms and conditions of the Solicitation Document and or Contract 
Documents, and any previous addenda, remain unchanged and can be modified only in writing by OSU.  The 
following changes are hereby made:  
 
MODIFICATIONS: 
 
Item 1 – The Response due Date and Time is changed  
 
From:  February 12, 2021  2:00 PM Pacific Time (UTC-8) 
To: February 24, 2021  2:00 PM Pacific Time (UTC-8)  
 
 
 
 

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1 

mailto:ConstructionContracts@oregonstate.edu

